

## Village of Merrickville Wolford

317 Brock Street W PO Box 340 Merrickville, ON K0G 1N0 T: 613-269-4791 W: Merrickville-wolford.ca

## Re: Speed Study and Speed Policy

The Committee of the Whole of the Corporation of the Village of Merrickville-Wolford, at its meeting on February 10, 2025, passed the following motion regarding the Public Works Report: Speed Study and Speed Policy:

Moved by: Mayor Cameron

Seconded by: Deputy Mayor Barr

THAT the Committee of the Whole receive the Speed Study provided by JP2G dated January 31, 2025;

AND FURTHER THAT the Committee directs staff to bring a By-Law to the February 24<sup>th</sup> Regular Council Meeting for final approval of the Speed Study and to implement the associated recommendations in the Speed Study and as outlined in this report. Carried.